2z Vietnam Airlines %)

1. Accrual Rates for Qualifying (Q) Miles/Segments on International Flights before January 01, 2024

Class of Service

Booking class

Applicable to tickets

. Flex
Business
Classic
Premium Flex
Economy .
Classic
Flex
Classic
Economy
Lite
Super Lite

D, I
W
Z,U

Y,B,M,S

issued /exchanged
before November 10,
2023

J,C

H K LQNR

T,E A

(G, P)@

Applicable to tickets

issued/exchanged and
with flight date from
November 10, 2023

J,C
D, |
W
Z,U

Y, M, B

S H KL

QW,N,R, T, E

(A,P,G)®

Not applicable to award tickets, agent discount tickets (AD), and other discounted tickets.
(1) Booking class Q earns miles with accrual rate of 0.65 for flights between Vietham and Europe, Australia, America and China.
(2) Only eligible for bonus miles, not for qualifying miles/flights.

Accrual rate
for Q.mile

2.00
1.50
1.30
1.20
1.00
0.65
0.25

0.10

Accrual
rate for
Q.segment

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

0.0

2. Accrual Rates for Qualifying (Q) Miles/Segments on International Flights from January 01, 2024

Class of service

Flex
Business

Classic

Premium Flex

Economy
Classic

Flex

Classic

Economy
Lite

Super
Lite

Booking
class

S, H K, L

Q(l)l Nl Rl
T,E

(A, P,G)
@

Arccrual
rate for
Q.mile

2.00

1.50

1.30

1.20

1.00

0.65

0.25

0.10

2.5

2.0

1.8

1.6

1.4

1.0

0.5

0.0

From 1000 | From 2000
to below to below
2000 miles | 3000 miles
3.0 4.6
2.2 3.5
2.0 3.0
1.8 2.7
15 2.3
1.1 15
0.5 0.5
0.0 0.0

Not applicable to award tickets, agent discount tickets (AD), and other discounted tickets.
(1) Booking class Q earns miles with accrual rate of 0.65 for flights between Vietnam and Europe, Australia, America and China.
(2) Only eligible for bonus miles, not for qualifying miles/flights.

mail: vip.lotusmiles@vietnamairlines.cor usmiles@vietnamairlines.com
Email: vip.lotusmiles@vietnamairlines.com | lotusmiles@vietnamairlines.con

From 3000

to below

5000 miles

8.6

6.5

5.6

5.2

4.3

2.8

0.5

0.0

Lotusmiles = Tel: 1900 1800

Arccrual rate for Q.segment, applicable to tickets
issued/exchanged from January 1, 2024 based on flight distance

From 5000

NES

12.0

9.0

8.0

7.4

6.0

4.0

0.5

0.0

(+84-24) 3832 0320 «
* Website: www.vietnamairlines.com



