

1. Accrual Rates for Qualifying (Q) Miles/Segments on International Flights before January 01, 2024

Class of Service		Book			
		Applicable to tickets issued /exchanged before November 10, 2023 Applicable to tickets issued/exchanged and with flight date from November 10, 2023		Accrual rate for Q.mile	Accrual rate for Q.segment
Business	Flex	J, C	J, C	2.00	1.0
	Classic	D, I	D, I	1.50	1.0
Premium Economy	Flex	W	W	1.30	1.0
	Classic	Z, U	Z, U	1.20	1.0
Economy	Flex	Y, B, M, S	Y, M, B	1.00	1.0
	Classic	H, K, L, Q, N, R	S , H, K, L	0.65	1.0
	Lite	T, E, A	Q ⁽¹⁾ , N, R, T, E	0.25	1.0
	Super Lite	$(G, P)^{(2)}$	$(A, P, G)^{(2)}$	0.10	0.0

Not applicable to award tickets, agent discount tickets (AD), and other discounted tickets.

2. Accrual Rates for Qualifying (Q) Miles/Segments on International Flights from January 01, 2024

Class of service		Booking class	Arccrual rate for Q.mile	Arccrual rate for Q.segment, applicable to tickets issued/exchanged from January 1, 2024 based on flight distance				
				Below 1000 miles	From 1000 to below 2000 miles	From 2000 to below 3000 miles	From 3000 to below 5000 miles	From 5000 miles
Business	Flex	J, C	2.00	2.5	3.0	4.6	8.6	12.0
	Classic	D, I	1.50	2.0	2.2	3.5	6.5	9.0
Premium Economy	Flex	W	1.30	1.8	2.0	3.0	5.6	8.0
	Classic	Z, U	1.20	1.6	1.8	2.7	5.2	7.4
Economy	Flex	Y, M, B	1.00	1.4	1.5	2.3	4.3	6.0
	Classic	S, H, K, L	0.65	1.0	1.1	1.5	2.8	4.0
	Lite	Q ⁽¹⁾ , N, R, T, E	0.25	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5
	Super Lite	(A, P, G)	0.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0

Not applicable to award tickets, agent discount tickets (AD), and other discounted tickets.

 $^{(1) \} Booking \ class \ Q \ earns \ miles \ with \ accrual \ rate \ of \ 0.65 \ for \ flights \ between \ Vietnam \ and \ Europe, \ Australia, \ America \ and \ China.$

⁽²⁾ Only eligible for bonus miles, not for qualifying miles/flights.

 $^{(1) \} Booking \ class \ Q \ earns \ miles \ with \ accrual \ rate \ of \ 0.65 \ for \ flights \ between \ Vietnam \ and \ Europe, \ Australia, \ America \ and \ China.$

⁽²⁾ Only eligible for bonus miles, not for qualifying miles/flights.